

## Lawrence County Tourist Promotion Agency Photography Contest 2014 Entry Form

We're looking for your best photographs of summer fun through festivals and events in Lawrence County, PA. That perfect shot of the places and events that make Lawrence County unique with a focus on things to do in Lawrence County. Cash prizes will be awarded to the winners (\$200 for first, \$100 for second, and \$50 for third). All entries will be judged by the TPA and additional judges to be announced.

Please send this completed entry form and photographs postmarked no later than September 30, 2014, to:

**Photo Contest** Lawrence County Tourist Promotion Agency 229 S. Jefferson St. New Castle, PA 16101

## Please complete the following:

Photographer's Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone:	Email:		
Title of Photograph #1 (optional): _			
Location of Photograph:		Date taken:	
Title of Photograph #2 (optional): _			
Location of Photograph:		Date taken:	
Title of Photograph #3 (optional): _			
Location of Photograph:		Date taken:	
Total Number of Photographs Enter	ed (maximum	of three):	
Digital Images must be included and	l in jpg format		
Signature:		Date:	

## Lawrence County Photography Contest Rules:

- 1. This is an amateur competition open to Lawrence County residents ages 16+. Professional photographers are ineligible to compete.
- 2. All photographs must have been taken in Lawrence County, PA and depict an attraction, landscape, activity or other distinctive element during summer of the Lawrence County, PA region.
- 3. A maximum of three entries may be submitted per entrant.
- 4. All entries should be printed to 8"x10" inches and matted to an overall size of 11" x 14" with a white mat. Prints must be securely mounted and ready for display unframed. No frames or glass will be accepted.
- 5. A digital (.jpg) format must accompany each printed entry.
- 6. All photographs must be original and the sole copyright of the photographer.
- 7. Each photo must be labeled with the following information on the reverse of each entry:
  - a. Photographer's name, address, phone number, email address
  - b. Title and location of subject featured in photograph
- 8. All photographs must be suitable for family viewing.
- 9. No photographs from previous contests will be accepted.
- 10. No collages will be accepted.
- 11. Color and black & white photos will be accepted as well as digitally altered images.
- 12. All entries must arrive at the tourism office by September 30,2014. Hand delivered entries will be accepted through 4:30 pm on September 30 at the TPA office.
- 13. Winners will be notified by phone or email no later than October 21, 2014. The judges' decision will be final.
- Winners and selected entries will be exhibited, at locations to be announced, throughout 14.
- Lawrence County.

Photographs entered will <u>not</u> be returned and will become the physical property of the LCTPA. By entering the competition, the entrant grants permission to the LCTPA to exhibit and reproduce the images entered with standard photo credits given, but without compensation due, for the purpose of promoting tourism in Lawrence County. This can include but is not limited to use of the images in newspapers, magazines, trade shows and journals, books, cards, calendars, websites and other forms of print or social media. Permission is <u>not</u> granted by the entrant to resale or transfer copyright of the entered photographs to any another party without the explicit consent of the entrant.

For more information please call: 724-654-8408 or email: GJacob@VisitLawrenceCounty.com